RockmART Fence ~ CALL FOR ENTRIES

Submission Deadline: March 19, 2025

Artists are invited to submit up to 2 digital images of their artwork for a juried art exhibit that will be printed on <u>4 horizontal 32 x 48</u>" panels that will be placed on the fence in front of RCAC in 2025. Images may be put in a collage form on the panels. The purpose of the project is to promote the Arts in our community.

THEME: Images depicting the Visual, Performing or Literary arts that take place at the Rockmart Cultural Arts Center or The Rockmart Theatre.

- Each image must be tasteful and suitable for public and family viewing.
- RCAC will handle all printing and costs.
- The jury will select images that will hang on the fence for 6-12 months.
- Each artist's name will be printed on panel if their artwork is chosen.
- Each artist will maintain the copyright for his/her image.



Images may be of your artwork that was in a RCAC exhibit, gift shop, created at the Arts Center, or images of classes, receptions, performances at The Rockmart Theatre, etc.

Specifications for Images:

Resolution: The digital resolution of each image MUST be submitted at **300ppi Editing:** Photo-editing software manipulation of images is allowed. All components of each image must be the original work of the photographer and/or artist. **Size/Format:** Submit .jpg images one at a time following the guidelines below.

Guidelines:

1. By submitting an entry to The RockmART Fence, the entrant acknowledges that the submitted photograph and/ or artwork is an original work created solely by the entrant, that the photograph and/or artwork does not infringe on the copyrights, trademarks, moral rights, rights of privacy/publicity or intellectual property rights of any person or entity, and that no other party has any right, title, claim, or interest in the photograph.

2. The printed images in the exhibit will not be returned to the entrants; the printed panels will become the property of the Rockmart Cultural Arts Center. They may be subsequently auctioned or sold individually to benefit RCAC programs. The artist maintains copyright of the digital image. Submission of an entry is acknowledgement of the terms and conditions.

3. Each entry must include in their email: artist's name, address, email and phone so they can be contacted if accepted. Incomplete entries or those that do not conform to the guidelines will not be considered.

Submission Process for "The RockmART Fence" - Deadline for submission of digital files: March 19, 2025

- Each entrant may submit up to **two** digital images to be juried.
- Name each image as follows: LastNameFirstName_ImageTitle (example: DoeJane_Beauty1)
- Notification of final acceptance will be emailed by March 29, 2025
- Images are being solicited from RCAC member artists.
- Images must be emailed to <u>rcac@rockmart-ga.gov</u>

Questions: Contact Peggy Cline, Director, RCAC at 770-684-2707 or rcac@rockmart-ga.gov